

HEALTH SERVICE BOARD CITY & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

Randy Scott President

Mary Hao Vice President

Karen Breslin Commissioner

Chris Canning Commissioner

Stephen Follansbee, M.D Commissioner

Claire Zvanski Commissioner Abbie Yant, MA, RN Executive Director Health Service System

> Holly Lopez Executive Secretary

Tel: (628) 652-4646 Fax: (628) 652-4703 www.sfhss.org

December 30, 2022

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## **HEALTH SERVICE BOARD**

Notice is hereby given that the San Francisco Health Service Board will hold a Public Hearing to adopt revised Health Service Board Governance Terms of Reference and Policies. The Health Service Board reviews the Governance Terms of Reference and Policies at least every three years and was last revised in February 2022.

The Health Service Board will hear this matter at the regular meeting on Thursday, January 12, 2023, at 1:00 pm, which shall be held in person at San Francisco City Hall Room 416 and via teleconference pursuant to the Health Service Board Resolution No. 22-11. Revised Governance Terms of Reference and Policies materials will be publicly posted on Friday, December 30, 2022.

Any person wishing to receive additional information may contact the Board Secretary by telephone: 628-652-4646, email <u>health.service.board@sfgov.org</u>, or mail attn: Board Secretary, 1145 Market Street 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA, 94103.